PORM IV-2

* (Ovveree)

Date:

December 11 , 19_79

Operator's

H-854

. [08-78) Well No.
APz well Ne. 37 - 085 _4483
State County Fersmic
* ' STATE OF WEST VIR3INZA
o DEPARTNENT S5 MINES, Il ANT 3AS DJIVZISIZl
oFL And JAS WELe PERCT APPLoCRTSN
weLL TYPE: o011 X/ cas _ X /
i {irf "Gas” Praduc:i:n;g___/ Jndergoound stirage : Seez Shallcw_z__;“
LOCATION: levation: 935! Wazershed: Devil Hole Creek
District: Grant ccunty: Ritchie iuadrsmzie: Cairo, WV 73

werl or=RATOR _Glenn L. Haught & Sons
Smithville, WV 26178

Address

o1L & GAS

ROYALTY OWNER Thomas R. Davis

-JAddress

Harrisville, WV 26362
65

Emerson R. Rugh
Address 12 Locust Ave

a Troy,; N. Y.
, 58.7
PIZLD SALE (IF MADE) TO:

Acreage

SURFACE OWNER

12180

"Acreage

Name

Address

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIZD
Name Kenneth Paul Goodnight

Smithville, WV 26178
Phone: 477-3660

Address

The undersi
location under a deed / lease / other

undersigned well operator from

sned well operator is entitled to operate

contr

SZT Warren R, Haught
Smithville, WV 26178

- -

JESSAURE A

Acdress

COAL

CCRD:

“’l

et

\,H\'Eﬁb '.: Sy IgspaRATION oM, BE:
. | l;’ = zgls V] ){;}_

JEC 121979

Nane
A:c:‘eé OlL & GAS Divis: QM
FT. orF MINES
—
COAL. ZZSSEZ WK% DEYLARATION ON BECCRD:
Name a N el ‘

v
-
-
\—.’/
=
(O

OlL (
DEFT. oF M.NE

To> 94l or gas purposes a: the

4 Eebmlamz 1,5 3378 , =S =he

& CAS vt

act X / date

Ritchie Petroleum Corporation

(If said deed, or other zoniract

Recorded on _February 2 , 19_78 ,

Lease

lease,

el Ol

deeper /

300k

County, West Virginia, in
PROPOSED WORX: Driil X / Drill
. Plug off o0ld fcrmation /

Other physizal chaage in

in the office of

rzs been recorded:

the Cier

Aedriil / Treactuzs or

Bac
M
-y

ate new formation /

--planned as shown or. the work order on the reverse zide hereorl
The above named coal operztor, cozl owner(s), and ccali l2ssee zre herety ncwliflisl that 2r
objection they wish to make or are reguired =O make by Clode § 22=%=3 oust be filed with the Tergvtmens
of Mines within fifteen (15) days acter the receipt of this Apslilicztlicn by the Departrmenc
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat ani reclamatisn tian have t2ern malled
by registered mall or delivered by hand tc the apove named ccal Iperatar, 332l owner’s), nd S LOSSEE
on or befaore the day of the zmaliing zr deYivery 5% this Perzit Appllicaticon £3 the Jeggriments =8 Mlngs 22

Charleston, Jest Virginla.

|WEST VIRGINIA JIL AND 35AS

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GECPHYSICAL LOGS DIRZICTLY 70C:

CONSERVATION COMIZSITN
1615 WASHINGTION STREZT ZAST
CHARLESTON, WV 2531}

5 B
342-3292

'BLANRET BORD

05/03/2024
Glenn L. Haught &_Sons

-~ operstar

VA %W/j A

-5 Partner»




-3 - m——e S— e wr--
FORM IV-!“ x.
(Reverse 3-\ st -

‘} \
- Ky

.08-78]"

PEOPOSES WOPX IRDE® .

pish

THIS I3 Al S3TIHATE ONLY:

ACTUAZ INFORMATION MUST 3% SUSMITTED SN FCRY IV-33 722N o

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF xNowN) _ Glenn L. Haught & Sons
R Address Smithville, WV 26178

5ZOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Big Injun
Zstimated depth of compiered well, 2100 Teet 2zsany X / Cazle s:zols
Approximate water strata depths: Iresh, 50 feet; £Y ez,
Aprroxirate zoal seam depths: None s 202l bYelng minss in <ha zre:t Yas cue X

ZASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
ZASING OR SPECIFICATIONS TOCTASE INTERVALS
< o3-d5 JXPE Weight
Size |Gradeloer £+|liew

wels in well

sSReucTor

eesh wase= |8 5/8 K-53 20# | X I 200! 200"

Z--duzssion 4% J=-55110.5# X 2100" 100 sacks Saee

S sat
-
o e :
el et Perisrasices
e A - -
2D Bonzs
Ml ulazion 7.02 of the Department o~ Mines orovides :ihat the original znd “our -
-or- V-2 must e filed with the Derarimen:, 2cccnipanied by (i a pic: in tre ‘o poi
oy -eaulatzor 11, (ii) a bord in one of the forms prescribed by °e;u2c::on 32, o in it
'nercof the cthcr securiiy allowed by _cie 5 22-4-2, (i1i1) Form I7-3, "Recizmazion 2lan”,
applicable to the reclarmction rea;mred bu Cole § 22-4-12% and Regulzzion 23, {iv) uniess
previously paid orn the scme wzll, :trhe Fee reguired ty Code § 22-¢-:2g, H < zpos

the consent required by Code § 22-4-3c¢ ‘rom the owner of any wccer wel.
200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 sacil not be reguired for frcctur
where fracturing or siimulating is o be rar: cf the work for whi
is noted as such on the Form I7-2 filed in conrecticn therewiin.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provisions being in accordance with Chepter 22,
f the W. Va. Ce
of V. Va.

1 . % '
of the W. Code, the location is hereby approved

for __drilling

Dasuty Director "Oil & Gas Division

Tne Toliowing waiver ~ust be zomcleted by thz 20zl orerzzcr ord Su
or cocl lessee who hcs recorded z Zeslaratior wunfor Cole § 22-¢-22,
23 to be issued vithin fifeen (I5) days o receip: inereo”:

The under = OWY ee 3
->2tl2on has =2xamined this 'r:rosea welil .o n. sxi
- .o%ztlon, the well location nas beern 2 < 2 Zha = ==
dr« progosed o be done 2t this l:zcatlon, or degé, e well Sterasor t SSEDE 2
catle requirednencs 97 the Wes:t Virginia Codlde anz the sTveTning resucazions. 05/03/2024
.
SRES: > =3
sy
8




V-9
(Rev 8-81)

Strte of Best Hirgoma ar1 ™. 47 - ogy - 77 %
Bepartmerd of :‘I{ims ch
®i undy Bas ?h:i:ixm
Construction & Reclamation Plan

COMPANY NAMEpIAUGH T, INC.
ADDRESS SMITHWVILLE W . VA, 26178

elecrone 477- 3333
EMERSON R. ¢ BEU. N RUGH AND

=]

DESIGNATED AGENT\wARREN HAUGHT _
ADDRESS SMITHWVILLE  \WW.VA., 2¢178

Telephcne 47 7- 3333

T.F-NECWf\EIREJEgI]E M. MORToA HEIRS SOIT, CCNS. DISTRICT | |t E KAN A\A) ¢ £
Revegetaticr. <o be carried out by WARREN HAUGHT (Agent)

additions became a part of this plan:

ACCESS ROAD

Structure CROSS DRAI
e

Page‘Ref. Manual {:3x

| — ==
s‘ B
tructure R1D- RAP 0= 2 =
spacing 52 < [@
w S =
Page [Ref. Manual \| /A =3 2 g

| -_

o Z9
St'_:'\..cr:qre .ILT._; 4 @

Spac%‘.ng

Page \Ref . Manual

This plan has been reviewed by g: / file b/_iﬂczﬂsl éi SCD. All correcticns

LOCATION

Structure DIVERSION DITCH (1

Material So

w

Page Ref. Manual {:9

Structure PI1P- RAP (

Material RPOCK- STOME
Page Ref. Manual p\(| /A
7/

Stucture ("

Material

Page Ref., Mamal

L‘.ZZ structures should be inspected recularly arnd repaired if necessary. All

zd removed from the site before dirt work begins.

cprvnez'c“;al timber s to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut

REVEGETATICN ‘
|
‘a Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area IT |
leeL Tans/acre " Lime : Tons/acxe
orrcorrect to pH L = ar correct topd ¢ .&
Fertip_izer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer 500 lbs/acxe
(10-20-20 cor eguivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
MalchiidAY 2 Tons/acre Mulch ytav/ 2 Tons/acre
Seed* KY31 FESCUE 38 lbs/acre Seed* KV 31 FESCUE 35 1bs/acre
EDTOP S1bs/acre REDTOP S1bs/acre
] 1bs/acre 1bs/acre
’ lbs/acre

‘ —— S vy 4 o - -— UITLOZ 5
*ﬁﬁtfate atl legumes sucn as vetch, treroil and clovers with the pur‘é'per “bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

j PLAN PREPARED BY\aq | IAM R, MOSSOR L.L.S,

ACTES: Please request landowmers'
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments.

QL0 /')n')i‘_b s/acre

ADDRESS 112 NORTH SPRIMG STREET

HARRISVILLE \W/.VA. 2¢3¢2
PEONE N0.(304) 643 - AS5F2




ATTACH CR FHOTOCOPY SECTICN OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGIE CAIRO

- e

LEGEND
WELL SITE @ACCESS ROAD—

ary structures numoered or lettered to correspond with the fj(s
tart or tnis plan. Include all natural drainace.

Existing fence X X
Planred fence / /
STZBEM ™\, PN NN,

Open ditch e ey

AN N A R AN

Diversion
Spring O—
Wet spot Of
Building [
Drain pipe Q= O—>

Waterway & 0 — =

Comments: 1.AVERAGE SLOPE OF ACCESS RoAD S5%.

05/03/2024

2.LENMGTH OF ACCESS ROAD S5O0

3. BRUSH AWND TREES 1o BE PILED AT SiTE .

4.

5%




PORX IV-9 Date: PEC, xr-. 19_1?
} MAtan N e £ 14

API Well No. &7 - -
State County Permit

STATE OP WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

/

RECLAMATION PLAN

\
|
WELL PERATOR GLENN L. HAUGHT & SONS DESIGNATED AGENT WARREN R. HAUGHT
ddress Rt. 3, Box 14 Address P. 0. Box 2
} Smithville, WV 26178 Smithville, WV 26178

| The well operator hereby agrees to carry out the reclamation requirements of Code § 22-4-12b in

the Tanner set out below.

[ /
This plan has / has not / Dbeen reviewed with the district oil and gas insnec-or.

SKETC?: (Locate and show the {){ well location, (2) existing access road, (3) access road :- be
constructed, (4) well eite, (5) drilling pit(s), and (6) necessary drainage features, tnciuding

‘ drains (natural and man e), eilt traps,-etc.)
ﬂ‘“
=
4 - -

| \e—o& S

STAT&MENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN (Complete on reverse side if necessary)

VILD ACCESS RoAD FHRM THE LEASE RoAD 79
THE | LoCAT /0N AND  Bo/LD  LoCATION oN A FLAT WITH

PIT CVT NEARBY.

\
AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED PROAD AND LoCAT/0n
To [BE GRADED PIT REFILLED AND SEEDE).

| GLENN L. HAUGHT & SONS

¥ell Opcrator

| DN Clad ., 2l 5/03/2024
TN L Y P ot
dd o/ Y 7 — 1%

SEC 12 19/9 Its Co-Owner

Ol & GAS Divis:Of)
DEFT. oF MiNES



R 8 18\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date: _ Feb. 26 ,» 1982
tonE 12 heil ol e Y i o MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
(Obvense) s b a0 Operator's
(08-78] MAR 95 ‘JUAQ*QiAND GAZ _WELL PERMIT APPLICATION i - 4483-RE
L : API Well No. 47 _-_ 085
ks e State County Permit
WELL TYPE: 011 _ X"/ | / Former Permit #47-085-4483
tI1f "Gas", Produetion_YX /  Underground storare ./ Deep__ - / Shallow_X /)
LOCATION Elevation: Q35! Watershed; Devil Hole Creek
District: _Grant County: _Ritchie Quadrangle: _ Cairo, WV 71!
WELL QPERATOR Glenn I.. Haught& Sons DESTGNATED AGENT Warren R. Haught
Address Smithville, WV 26178 S Address __Smithville, WV 26178
géﬁAﬁng wNer _Thomas R. Davis COAL OPERATOR NOne
Addmess Harrisville, WV 26362 Ydrass
Acreare _ 62 % ~ COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RZCORD:
SURFACE QWNER _Emerson R. Rugh ~ Name
Addness 12 Locust Ave Address
Loy N Y2 ~12180
Acreare G 7 ' g Name
FIELD SALE (1F MADE) TO: Address
Name
Address COAL. LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
: 3 Name None 5
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIF1ED i ) Address
Name Doe Mace
Add;ess Rt. 1 Box 5
Sandridge, WV 25274
‘ The undersigned well onerator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purnoses at the abtove
location under a deed ___ / lease —_/ other contract __X / dated _Feb. 1 v TEETB. v 9he

indersipned well operator from Ritchie Petroleum Corporation

If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded;]

lecorded ¢ Feb. 2 » 19__78, in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission °f Ritchie
ounty, West Virginia, in Lease Book 124  at pupe 569 . A pernit is requestod g Tallews:

PROPbQED WORK: Dril} / Drill deceper / Redrill / TFracture or stimulate 7

' Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change 1in well (specify)

\ --planned as shown on thc work order on the reverse side hereof.

‘Tho above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

Dinotion‘they wish to make or are required to make by Code § 22- 4-3 must be filed with the Department

" Mines #ifhin fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.
[

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been maileg
' reglstered mail or deliveyped by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lesze..
ation to the Departtﬂgﬁ)37zﬁ32§f as.

- Oor before the day of the mailing-or delivery of this Permit Applic

avlestu?, West Virpginia.

s |

EASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
OPHYSIC?L LOGS DIRECTLY TO: BMNKET BQND
CT VIRGINTA OIL AND GAS ‘ Glenn Lweﬁ?giﬁga%ogons
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
15 WASHTNGTON STREET EAST : /7
ARLESTON, WV 25311
5 %w :
LEPHONE;  (304) 348-3092
e Its Partner




RM IV-2
everse)

8-78]

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THTS TS AN ESTTMATE ONI.Y:
ACTUAL INFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPLETTON

ILLING CONTRACTOR‘(IP KNOWN) Glenn 1.. Hamght

& Sons

Address

Smithville, WV 26178

.

OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, big Inijun

Estimated depth of completed well, 2100 feet Rotary__j&_/,. Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 250 feet; salt, feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: None Is coal beiny mined 1a the area? Yes  / Mo X
SING AND TUBING PROGRAM
g%:g gsps SPECIE;?Q:{?NS I FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMggTsiéké-UP PACKERS
Size Grade_per rt|New |Used]] For drilling|Left in wellj (Cubic feet) !
nductor Kinds
esh water ||8_5/8l K=55] 204 X 300" F00' cement to Sufpface
al Sizes
termediate i
oduction {41" J-55110.5# ] X 2100" 100 sacks Deévths Zet
bing 3 =
ners Perforztions: N
po. Botgép
)TE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of

Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department,
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one o
thereof the other security allowed by Code §
applicable to the reclamation requ
previously paid on the same well,

the consent required by Code
200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shal
where fracturing or stimulating i8
is noted as such on the Form IV-2

THIS PERMIT MUST BE PCSTED AT THE WELL SITE
N ACCORDANCE WITE

to be part

ALL PROVISIONS BEING |

A.CCDET&[LOQﬂﬂCm K

e K ] -
N 15 ik

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. ¥
drilling renewed IS

f the forms prescribed by Regula
ired by Code

the fee required by
§ 22-4-8a from the owner o

CHAPT

accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed
tion 12, or in lieu
-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan",

§ 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if avwplisuki
f any water well or duelling within

22

e, ]

1 not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well

of the work for which a permit is sought and

filed in connection therewith.

R 22,
RERY

PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

APPROVED FOR I~
e CED B 11-10-82
F OPERATIONS HAYE NOT COMMENCED BY
BY .__)./-""’_________—-

The [ollowing wativer must be completed by

or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under C

the coal operator and by any coal owner
ode § 22-4-20, if the permit

is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of rcceipt thereof:

WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator / owner /. lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well TJocation. IT a mine map exists whlch covers the area of the
/ell location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to

:he workeproposed to be dope at this location, prov

\pplicable requirements of-the West Virginia Code and the

the well operator has complied with all
governing regulations.

ided,

05/03/2024

19

By

its




3

FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY 1) Date: October 22 19_84
Obverse 4
- i‘,;r!a R ERW O Opinors ' Davis. H-854
N ARG m 3) APIWellNo. _47 - 085 - 4483-FrAC
B\X‘ ’) State County Permit
NOV O 1984 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
OIL & GAS DIVISION
9 SEIPT A s XX/
B (If ““Gas”’, Production / Underground storage /  Deep /  Shallow _XX /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 935 Watershed: i
District: Grant County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Earro 15
6) WELL OPERATOR _ HNXK¥ Haught, Inc. J)/5/4% 7) DESIGNATEDAGENT Warren R. Haught
Address 4424 Emerson Ave. Address Rt 3 Box 14
\ ___ Parkersburg, WV 26104 __ Smithville, WV 26178
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Samuel Hersman Name Haught, Inc.
Address P. O. Box 66 Address 4424 Emerson Ave.
Smithville, WV XRXR 26178 Parkersburg,WV 26104
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK:  Drill / Drill  deeper / Redll______/ Stimulate. XX
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation_}iz(_/
‘ Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLdGlCAL TARGET FORMATION, __Dévonian
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 4324 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, N/ A feet; salt N/ A feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: N/ A Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No XX /
15) CASIN(F AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
b ol TY"% Si; Grade Wlle:l.l New Used For drillin; Left in well (OCl:bschfxts)
| ze per g ee
Conductor l Kinds
Freth watef | 8 5/8 K=55|20# In Well 1049 78 sacks
Coal | Sizes
Intermediate ‘
poducion | |14 % |JR-5910%% In Well 3835 50 sacks || Depths st
Tubing |
Liners i Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
=T 47-085-4483-FRAC November 8, 19 84

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
" quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior (o the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work.In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted
reverse hereof

work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

November 8, 1986

Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Plat:

104/

Bond:

74

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Agent:

| TJ-H.

Casing

12/ 838

2774/@«4/4/ &/ )(/M

dministrator, Office of Oil and Gas
File

05/03/2024

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” ”

Completion of the drilling
process

” ”

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

05/03/204



RM IV-2(A)
verse
-83]

1) pate: /O-=03 19 8%
2) Operator's
Well No._ Dgyys - 4-85% i
3) API Well No. 47 - 998 - 423/
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

SURFACE OWNER (S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(1) Name_.é—»ufif; 5%,4“& Ftoew
Address =/ ;_- ﬁsc
Zeoy NV (&

20 L2/ B
ii) Name
Address
ii) Name

Address

5(i) COAL OPERATOR S A
Address 71 [ Al
/ / [ i 4
5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name 4 2
Address /1// /
Name / \ Sapk
Address L FCE

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DEX/ZlLARATION ON RBCORD:

Name
Address

[\ [ OAL”
T

L4

ting program;

to be plugged, which sets out the
and describes the well and its 1

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Fomm and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Pemmit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
parties involved in the drilling or other work,
ocation and, if applicable, the proposed casing and

cemen
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for

reclamation for the site and access road.

mmmmmmmmmmvsmmmmmmmm
wrucxmsxmmmmnn:'msmmcm*mmmsmwmmcrmnmc\nm
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and

st Virginia Code, the undersigned well op-

ing documents

for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virginia
| Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application
| and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the
‘ Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered
|

by hand to the person(s) named above (or
before the day of mailing or delivery to

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or o
I hold the right to extract oil o gas

by publication in certain circumstances) on or

tor.

ther continuing contract or contracts by which

requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.) .

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases

You may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

or other contract or contracts providing
for campensationto the owner of the oil [}
<o the volume of oil or gas so extracted,

for flat well royalty or any s provision
r gas in place which is not inheferfiy related
produced or marketed? Yes

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,

Reclamation Plan.

he truth of the information on the
otice and Application is verified
nd sworn to and the Notice is

igned on behalf of the Well Operator

n my Coumty and Sté?e % :
I‘Lis23£y of _ (pZafe 155,
My

ission expires _ -3 , 19#f.

X Compeerr
Notary Public, //uoef County,
State of - gpgye T weet

See the reverse side for line n'.un_ms
the required copies of the Notice and

tructions, and for instructions concerning
Application, plat, and Construction and

WELL

OPERATOR L BT /A/é’,

BY 4 ) — 4“4" BRERE S
TEe " 2 L A7/11/4 2 f%‘
Address Y Logiresmns L) pa—

jﬂfﬁ?- RS L ( A7
Telephone (304 A4 s7025
05/03/2024




INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.
i3 3) To be filled out by the Office of 0Oil & Gas.
. 4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands",

S(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

S(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-

tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Requlation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Requlation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the ocath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the o0il or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

LewssLool
\5}((&1/6 iy v Q"U%UI’C *JA/AMW A (//9&’17 %{llf//’ % /36 35X % v /)Q.? ) g/

05/03/2024



s NIEw ’

SORM 1V.28) } SURFACE OWNER’S COPY $)- Pate: e i
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
Well No. ' 1’“1‘)1‘9 P> - 2
3) API Well No. _47 0gs 4483
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
\RTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

07 5 Co/L// Ny /

/.. Undergtoundstorage .- -/ Deep .-/ Shallow e /)
Watershed: e ilh-a — 0
County: Rifald, Quadrangle Cadpa—F &
U WL YOI TURK mmaE oo 7 DESIGNATEDAGENT Harren—R.—Hanocht
Addxess 124 Fwx Address Bi 2 T 34 5
Parkersbure, WV 26104 Smithville, We—26171
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Samuel Hersman Name jaughe ., Trae,
Address P ) 30 3 Address §424 Exaerson Lve,
hyille, WV JHIZ 26]17¢ Parkexsburg,WV—26104
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: PhllE= = e deeper_____ / Redrill___~ / Stimulate XX ~ /
Plug off old formation______/ Perforate new formation____ » /
Other physical change in well (specify),
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Devonia;
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 4324 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt : ,."» feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 1 /A Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No { /
15) CASII‘WG AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water £ 8] Kee I'n !
Coal 7 B Sizes
Intermediate
Production § 11 1035 B aarke Depths set
Tubing - ;
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection”’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

‘ VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
1 here#y state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those
materials. \

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For/é(ecution by natural persons)

:

NAME:

Its Date e (Signature) /

05/03/2024

Surface Owner



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about (o be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

‘“(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

‘“(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

05/Q3/2024

urface



1) D““——Octob-r—zi———‘ 19_“_
2) Operator’s
Well No. <

3) API Well No.

& CAS DiVISION STATE OF S a—
DFEPT. oF V11N E. S DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4 WELLTYPE: A Oil _xyx / Gas___x_x_/ b A
B (If “Gas”,Production __- - -/ Undergroundstorage .. "/ Deep zo . / Shallow xx—)

5) LOCATION: Elevation: _938 -~ . .- Watershed: —Pevilhole Creek
District: __gegane — County: ——Ri-tchi—.——Q“d“mle’ —eatro—3-5—
6) WELL opamoa_m_g“%% ) DESIGNATED AGENT fgayron—R,— Haught——
— 4424 EmersonAve,—— Address —____pe-3 Box—t4———

———Me*-bufgv—w—;ﬁu ————Smithvilie; W26178
8) OI & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIE .~ 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR: : 10 1345 'u.- T

e Samuel Hersman Neme - Qguaht'  Pag, s i
'!Addm Ere—Ra_Bo%_$6 Address 4424 Emerson Ave, —
. —Smithville, WV 2RI 26178 = . 16104

10) PHOPOSED WELL WORK: Drill________/ Drill deeper. /  Redrill_ / Sumulate_xx__/

State oun t

f""

L

Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation_ X :/# o Luwow 2 L S ¥
Other physical change in well (specify) _
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __Devonian wasa
12)| Estimated depthof completedwell, __ 4324 = feet. 1
13)| Approximate trata depths: Fresh, N/A < feet; . salt N/A feet. . o
14) | Approximate coal seam depths: N/A Is ¢coal being mined in the area? Yes / No_XX /
15) _CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM il )
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS [l CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
- Size Grade perfi. | New | Used | For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Cond ek b ' I Kinds /¢
Fresh water 5 K=55% 20§ In Kell
Coal Sizes
Intermediate "
Production | I B-5500%é In Well 3835 kso gsacks Depths set
Tubing
Liners n - ‘f?erfonuons
i H ) R Top Bottom
1 II

" The law requires a comment period for surface owners. Howeéver, the pérmit can be issued in Yess than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the followmg “Voluntary Statement of No Objectlon" 5
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application. '

B Dorw 1 v 3y

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION =~ =~ ©" &/« #1ov

copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form 1V-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those
materials.

Eréﬁy state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Perﬁm and thatT have received

(For exbcution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For,é(ecution by natural persons)

NAME:

k

Its Date e (Signature) /

05/03/2024

Surface Owner




November 6, 1984

Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

On October 26, 1984, my wife and I purchased a tract of land described
in the attached copy of the Well Work Permit from Emerson and Beulah
Rugh.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We have signed the application and are providing the voluntary statement
of no objection to the refracturing of the well as stated, but would
1ike to file comments regarding the well operator, Haught, Inc.

As the owner of adjacent property for the past 13 years, I have had
the opportunity to be associated with Haught. The comments I have
pertain to reclamation of the Tand, grading and improper drainage
of the roads.

Haught has always extended the provisions for reclamation to the

very limit. Timber that was cleared to make way for a drilling site
was not stacked as promised, nor did new plantings occur until long
after drilling was completed and very near the one year Timit allowed
by state law.

With regard to grading and drainage, the county roads and right-of-ways
that serve this property were not intended to carry the weight or frequency
of traffic it has experienced. Although the well tenders try to take

road conditions into consideration, washouts and deep rutting are
characteristic and make travel hazardous. We would appreciate reqular
maintenance and proper drainage of the roads by the responsibie party

and would further recommend the use of all-terrain vehicles for the well
tenders to prevent some of the erosion that occurs when roads are soft.

Furthermore, we have experienced improper drainage of sludge at the

well sites and at times have noticed obvious contamination of Rock

Run Creek which flows acwss both properties. I am mentioning this to
make your department aware that this is occurring and request inspectors
at the site to ensure it does not continue to happen.

As 1 stated, we have no objection to the refracturing of the well, but
we do expect some regard for the rights of not only ourselves, but those

of neighboring property owners as well. Thank you very much for your
concern.

Si cere]y,éj{ - (A
ernon Ingersoll

encl.

05/03/2024
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Form e 3 perato ; ;
e C. T 8 Ly
‘ APT ‘Well No. 47-085-4423
: - REN.
wELL TYPE: sE I Fash e piGuig Tntecy ian I g8 LT EBE L .
I+ "gpe™, Sfeduction X ndecgrouné stobizs - Tesp S e
LCCATION:  [Fievastea: _ 935" = warersnec: Devil Hole Creek === — : RO SNt
Dissrice: o Er?'_r_”i gy T:un‘:y: Ritchie Juadrancgle: _@Etb_\ﬂl_lfi, WV

WELY. ‘OPLHATOR Haught, Inc. DESIGHATEC AGENT _ Warren R. Haught

Address ‘ROUte #31 Box 14 ~ddress SmithVi];]:Ql_ W._fVa. :O_

Smithville, W. Va. 26178

r ~

Redriil _/ Practure or stimulate

o ial

PERMITTED WORK: Driill X / Convert / Drill deeper

'o

lug off old formation / Ferforate new formation /

Other chvcical change in well {specify

3 T OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOP THIS WORK:

PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE O¥ Nane Deo Mace
CONTINUOUS FROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OP
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED adgiress Route. 1, Box .5

Mar, 3 19 82 Sandridge, W. Va. 2527L

GEOLOGICAL [TARGET FORMATION: Devaonian Shale Depth 23904419 feet
Depth pf completed well; L4416 feet "r‘(otary X S Cable Tools

Coal Seam depths: nomne Is coal being mined in the area?

Work was commenced April 9 , 15 82., and completed April 16 , 19-89,

CAZING OF SPECIF-CATIOHS FOOTAGE INTERETFALS CERNZRT FILL=37 PACKERS
S YEIRG TYrH Weight CR SACKES
Size |Gradelper frlliew jlUsed||For cérillincileft in wellll (Cubic Tfeet}

o i ' Kinds
Fresh wate S_S/g K—-55 x 1049 - 1049 [ 178sacks

Suction k= | J-5910.5 | x 3835 250 sdcksl .cene sos

Ziners ! ig) Perforations:
gl 5D
; E Top Bottcm

3555 — 3628

THN SAS B
O AND-GAS DIVISION
NT OF MINES

H
O
g
:

"y
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Y
‘
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oo
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D
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W
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w
b
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(00]
1
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(=< Iodso¥at orer (Tlow; oo pei MO T/O 031 Znitia. oper. flow, SEi/s
Finzl crer fiow, 145 - Wer/d ; Tirzl open flow, B = B/
ims of oper. flox between inltizi and fizmz. tezic, }é hours
e RN e e e i arta B i mOBID312024
CEIsEE It Bus T Fhkltipie enTleciigta=




Nitrogen

fraced by -B.J. Hughes

[
{

| B

1st stage- Open Hole 640,000 Vol.

L

2nd stage- 84,000 Vol. 250 Gallons 15%Acid
L oG
Rem=ris
Hard or Botrtom Including indteaed s -C a3 Sre=-
- FORMAT: Color Soft Top Feet Fzet and sdlt -warer] CoZ:, cohced =
Shale 1’22 135 il T bl
e 145 158
Sand & Shale 158 200
Sand 200 225
R.R. 225 245
S 254 260
Sand & Shale 260 305
ias N 305 328
Slate 328 335
a 335 345
R.R. 345 365
Shale 365 385
Sand 385 400
Shale 400 420
R.R. 420 450
Sand 450 470
B.Shale 470 475
Shale 475 495
R.R. " 495 510
St 510 520
Shale 520 545
g 545 560
R.R. 560 580
Shale 580 600
R.R. 600 615
Shale 615 620
Tal . 620 650
Shale 650 670
SE 670 680
Hiad 680 700
S g 700 . | 720
Seit 720 - | 740
i 740 750
Sand 750 760
R.R. 760 780
Shale 780 797
ks 797 820
Shale 820 840
Sand 840 870
Shale 870 890
o 890 ~ | 920
Sead 920 940
Shale 940 990 =
e 990 1000
Shale 1000 | 1028
g 1028 1248
Shede 1248 1675
= 1675 1848
Lime 1848 1943
e 1943 | 1961
R Haueht, 1inc
Wel]l Operator
o RS g g
e EEES. = e M ke
r\ “r2:  Resulation g2{i) provide:s as
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QR B

F o

NS

BOTTOM FT.

1961
2014
2094
2143
2270
2410
2423
2455
2470
2547
2700
2770
2886
3003
3265
3286
3713
3719
3774
3785
4018
4028
4109
4117

2014
2094
2143
2270
2410
2423
2455
2470
2547
2700
2770
2886
3003
3265
3286
3713
3719
3774
3785
4018
4028
4109
4117
4324

(6 o i &

(e e}
(%)

05/03/2024




)

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINEZS

IV-35 E@EﬂWE Date May 21, 1985
il p-Bl) . i wellatugr.s Davis H-854
MAY 2 3 1085 — ovtute of Hest Birginia ¥ e
| i arm
| OIL & GAS DIVISION g;l’:::';uv‘ éi*'m ooy - . TN
. DEPT. oF MINES Sy FRAC
| .
\ 5 WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
\ OF
: DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
| :
|
WELL TYPE: OilXX / Gas xx/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal
| (If "Gas," Production XX XX / Underground Storage__/ Deep / Shallow xx/)
Mm: Elevation: 935 Watershed Devilhole Creek
| District: _ Crant County _ Ritchie Quadrangle _ Cairo
| . :
|
OOMPANY Haught, Inc.
AIDR#S 4424 Emerson Ave., Parkersburg, WV 26104 Caimg Used in | Left %flf?\zp
DESIGNATED AGENT Warren R. Haught Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRE#S Rt. 3 Box 14, Smithville, WV 26178 Size
SURFACE OWNER Vernon & Elicia Ingersoll 20-16
ADDRESS Sourex Rd., Adkron, Ohio 44313 Lﬁgp_?;.
‘ <ns
m RIGHTS OWNER I.A, Eddy Hr. 9 5/8
AmRESS c/o Thomas Davis, Harrisville, WV 26362 8 5/8 1049 178 sks
OIL AtP GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORKSanuel Hersmfn _
AuillqmgsMSmlthvﬂle, WV 26178 5 1/2
\ — 4 1/2 3835 250 sks
B NGK COMMENCED____ 11-10-84 5
mm?umm 11-29-84 _ 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
Rsmmqmc. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
l .
m TARGET FORMATION Depth feet
Depth of completed well “/4/(, ' _feet Rotary n/a / Cable Toolsn/a
Water strata Gepth: Fresh /2 _ feet; Salt n/2  feet
Gmalseandepths n/a Is coal being mined in the area? NO
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation _ Big Injun Pay zone depth 1934-2022 feet
(/) Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bol/d
Final open flow 120 Mcf/d -Final open flow 4 Bbl/d

| Time of open flow between initial and final tests ____ hours

St;at:.c rock pressure NO TeStpsig(surface measurement) after —7 hours,shyt in
(If applicable due to multiple complétion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow ‘Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

17 holes (1934-2022)
450 sacks 2Q/40 sand - foam frac

WELL 1OG

REMARKS

FORMATION OOLOR HARD SOFT FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indichtion of all fresh
> s and salt water, coal, oil and gas

(Attach separate du_ctc, as necessary)

Haught, Inc N NE/NRI/22N2A4

mn 0 l / OO T OV U7

&L

Note: Regulation 2.02(1) promdaa as follaus
“‘Thc term ‘150" op 71" shall mean a systematic
dete.il:d g Lo jwetwe Trma - dnoluding



FORM IV-36 pate: July 1 19_E

198-78)

Operator's

Well No. Davis H-854

47 - 085 _ 44!
State County E%?ﬁ%}

API Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
INITIAL GAS-OIL RATIO TEST

WELL OPERATOR Haught, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT Warren R. Haught
ddress 4424 Emerson Ave. Address Rt. 3 'Box 14
Parkersburg, WV 26104 Smithville, WV 26178
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Injun Depth fee
Perforation Interval 1934-2022 feet

GUIDELINES FOR TESTING:

i- A minimum of gas vented or flared

= A 24 hour preflow into pipelines or tanks

3- Uniform producing rate during the 24 hour test per test period
4- Measurement standards as for Form IV-39, "Report of Annual Production” (see Regulation 21.01)
§- Separate Form IV-36 for each producing formation in a multiple completion '

TEST DATA
END OF TEST-DATE

START OF TEST-DATE TIME TIME DURATION OF TEST

TUBING PRESSURE CASING PRESSURE SEPARATOR PRESSURE SEPARATOR TEMPERATURE

OIL PRODUCTION DURING TEST| GAS PRODUCTION DURING TEST| WATER PRODUCTION DURING TEST & SALINITY

bbls. Mcf bbls. ppm.
OIL GRAVITY PRODUCING METHOD (Flowing, pumping, gas lift, etc.)
°AP|
GAS_PRODUCT ION
MEASUREMENT METHOD POSITIVE CHOKE m
FLANGE TAP [] Pipe 1aP[] =10 CRITICAL FLOW PROVER 0
ORIFICE DIAMETER PIPE DIAMETER (INSIDE DIAM.) | NOMINAL CHOKE SIZE - IN.
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE RANGE MAX. STATIC PRESSURE RANGE PROVER & ORIFICE DIAM. - IN.
DIFFERENT IAL STATIC GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.0)
MEASURED ESTIMATED
GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.0) FLOWING TEMPERATURE GAS TEMPERATURE of
24 HOUR COEFF ICIENT. 24 HOUR COEFF ICIENT
PRESSURE - psia
TEST RESULTS
DAILY OIL DAILY WATER DAILY GAS GAS-OIL RATIO
4 bbls. 0 bbis. | 120 Mct. 30/1 SCFATB

By:

Its:

JUL3 -85
oVR/BRMAON
DEPT. oF i3



i

G-11 20y
- OF WEST VIRGINIA E@EBWE
8 DEPARTMENT OF MINES ) ;
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION APR 2 0 1982
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Q@ ¥ %45’9 Qil Ar Gas W .
f , e
y CASING AND USED IN | e T
Company_ﬁ% TUBING | DRILLING | € %
Address -
o 16. . = 2 =
v Lo [l i |
13 L i asate ~
Well No___ 851G 7~ e o R
Z |
District. c/(f aul County. v@/f 8% J —
E 654 ‘
Drilling commenced 4 ~/o <2 )
53/16 o _
Drilling completed Total depth._____ 3
Date shot_ Depth of shct. 2. IL -
[n:tial open flow, /10ths Water in_____Inch e Kl l
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Merec, in_______Inch . 7
N —
9 ~/(~5Z
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMFINTF,D,_% /0 @45 o
ek et o hrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY /7< ‘/JZ'
) bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
Tresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES 2 i I
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES ___ o
ﬂ - —
Drillers’ Names (4"'34 '?i / 5 oS
Remarks:
. 05/03/2024
Y~ 115 - Lty 47 B

DATE

Dis

~ ¥



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OCli. AND @AS WELL S DIVISION

lNSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Wall MNa,

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USKD AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKXNESS WOOD-81Z% LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RICOVIIIDL sixg LosT

2

BUW) SNSRI (S

i hereby certify I visited the above well an this date.

DATY

05/03/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO™




£rate of West Pirginia

Bepartment of Mines

@il and Gas Biuvision

Barton B. Lay, Jr. - =an= Theodore M. Streit
Dtecior Charleston 25303 ddsinistrator

April 2, 1985

Haught, Inc.

4424| Emerson Avenue
Parkersburg, WVa. 25104
Attn: Warren Haught

In Re: Permit No: RIT-4483-FRAC

Emerson & Beulah Rugh

Farm:

Davis # H-854
Well No:

Grant
District:

Ritchie
County:
Issued: 11=8=84

sentlemen;:

’lease send an Original ana-Iyp Copies of the completion drilling record (IV-35) for
the above| described well location. This record must be submitted before we can request
“he district inspector to make a "Final Inspection.”

\dministrative Regulations - Rule 16.02 Filing of Well Record and related Forms.
(2) Within 90 days after the completion of permitted work, three copies of Form
[V-35, "Well Operator's Report of Drilling, Fracturing and/or Stimulating or
’hysical Change," containing the geologicazl information required by Code 22-4-8b
n the form specified seccecees shall be filed with the Administrator, Office of
)il & Gas|=- Dept. Mines.

incerely,

7:%/#%

'heodore M. Streit
dministrator-0il & Gas

™S/ chm

P.S. | This well was released in error (2-21-85) on reclamation... We need the results

‘ after Well was Fracturedeeeeos.

e |\ recond (\.._)‘H’\ Fffidwe) re € cived 7'5'5’3

G=6 05/03/202




IV-20

Obverse
1-84
* ECaH)
FEB2 01985
OIL & GAS DIVISION
p $tate of West Birginia DEPT MINES
. OF
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
COMPANY 7LL51¢44¢ﬂ&J( ey PERMIT N0 D84 - FLES
T 7
YT TS OBV ETIO T —
FARM & WELL NQZIAV/S — Y/l
Rasleer=UTg—W¢—26104 DIST. & counrYeQZ%éur/-'45224?4?.
oute 3, Box 14, Smithville, WV26178 IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work /
125.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste ‘ [
2503 High-Pressure Drilling /
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite /
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing /
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing ‘ ¥
115.01 Adequate Production Casing |/
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght \ /
15.05 Cement Type 1/
23.02 Maintained Access Roads /
125.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste ‘
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution /|
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines / |
16.01 Well Records on Site / \
16.02 Well Records Filed \
7.05 Identification Markings \

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT I% BE RELEASED:

SIGNED
DATE - fF S

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bon

roverage for the life of the well. 7‘:%/

P e — "
Administrator-0il & Gas Division

FEbruary 21, 1985
DATE

05/03/2024

™S/ pw



\ FERC-121
1.0 APl well number:
{1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47-085-4483

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use tHe codes found on the front

of thisform.) Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth pf the deepest completion

location: {Only needed if sections 103

or 107|in 2.0 above.) L4116 feet

4.0 Name,|address and code number of =
applicant: (35 letters per line Haught, Inc.
maximum. If code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) Route #3, Box 14
Street \ :
Smithville WV 26178
City State Zip Code

or (b)) Grant District

5.0 Loca}on of this well: [Complete (a)

(a) For onshore wells Field Name R
(35 letters maximum for field Ritchie WY
name.) County State
N/ZA
Area Name Block Number

Date of Lease:

RO SN T SR ) S |
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number

(b) F[r OCS wells:
(c) Na

me and identification number
f this well: (35 letters and digits
ximum.)

Thomas R. Davis H-854%

(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
f the reservoir: (35 letters

3 o
irmiaric} Devonian Shale

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
urchaser: (35 letters and digits
aximum. |f code number not
vailable, leave biank.)

Roaring Fork Gas Corp.
Name Buyer Code

lolsl 1 L8l21
Mo. Day Yr.

(b) r)ate of the contract:

e o e ___J.____.___._,..___ e e e e e s | s e e S e S e e e e S e e ] e e s e et [ e e

{c) lEstimated annual production:

20 MMcf.
R AR
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
1 (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: :
(As of filing date. Compiete to 3 1 DEREGULA[TED
decimal places.) | exioriisineugih ot et S SRS S E ) e
8.0 MaJlimum lawful rate: {
(Ag of filing date. Complete to 3
deqimal places.) ! RE-:&.EQU_I:‘STE_I_)___ e e B o
9.0 Pe+on responsible for this application: | W H A i o
arren aught ent o-0wngr
}f-\gency Use Only : Na B’ o Title =
Date’Received by Juris. Agency
2 Signature
Date Received by FERC I
e May 27, 1982 477-3333
i Dare Apclication 1s Completed Phone Number

05/03/2024



| STATE OF WEST VirGinia Date January 10,

1¢
FORM IV-55WC :

1p-78
a ’ DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL A1ID GAS DIVISION  Operator's
Well No. pyg-854
‘ API Well No.
47 - _085 - 4483
State County Permit
‘ WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
HIGH COST GAS WELL — DEVONIAN SHALE
y NGPA Section 107
DESIGNATED AGENT Warren R. Haught
ADDRESS Smithville, WV 26178
‘ LOCATION Elevation 35!
WELL OPERATOR Haught, Inc. Watershed Devyi] Hole Creek
ADDRESS Rt. 3, Box 14 Diste Grant County pitc-piQuadeCairo

Gas Purchase

\ Smithville, WY 26178
1 Contract No.

GAS PURCHASER Roaring Fork Gas Corp.

ADDRESS 1400 Charleston National Plaza
P.0. Box 3752

Meter Chart Code

| Charleston, WV 25337 Date of Contract

) * * * * * * * *
Date surface drilling began: April 9, 1982
Indicate the bo o sure of the well and explain how this was calculated.
Pws = Pwh ('&f§?§38§?§§%% Bottom Hole Pressure = 397
Pws = Static Bottom Hole Pressure T s S0

3 SG = .70
Pwh = Wellhead Pressure
P : D = 3835

S # Specific Gravity 7 - .92
D = Depth to center of Perforations T - é58
Z‘ = Average Compressibility factor -
T’ = Average Temperature (oR)

| AFFIDAVIT
I, Warren R. Haucht » having been first sworn according to law, state that

I ﬁéve calculated the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not
Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log
described in subparagraph (3) (i) or (3) (i1) (A) has been filed, or as indicated by the
report described in subparagraph (3)(11)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is equal to or less than five (5)
percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have no knowledge of any information
not described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well

qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well. 'x,////~ /) .
: 7 ;,/) {4¢¢// i
‘ // AV / . /’ "0 v /%

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

CO#NTY OF Ritchie s TO-WIT:

ILlLenna G Haucht » @ Notary Public in and for the state and county
afqresaid, do certify that ysprpren R. Haucht » whose name is signed to
thé writing above, bearing date the 10th day of Januafv » 19 g3 , has

acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Gi\ﬁen under my hand and official seal thisg 10th day of Japuary 0,5@%2024.
My!term of office expires on the 18th day of -

|

| _1;222247,;/ Eé; §éiéé;<a%é74i

(NOTARIAL SEAL) Notary Public /

’19_R_F\ L
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November 6, 1984

,{1—’3'9‘\

Mr. Warren Haught

Haught, Inc.

4424 Emerson Avenue

Parkersburg, West Virginia 26104

Dear Mr. Haught:

Please let this serve as official notice that the land previously
owned by Emerson and Beulah Rugh in the Devil Hole Water Shed,
Grant District, Ritchie County, Cairo 7.5 Quadrangle, is now the

property of Vernon and Elicia Ingersoll, effective October 26, 1984.

We have signed and enclosed the application for a Well Work Permit,
but have forwarded comments to the 0i1 and Gas Division of the
state Department of Mines.

. Sincerely,
|
[%mw

Vernon Ingersoll

encl.
cc: West Virginia Department of Mines, Administrator of

the Office of 0il and Gas

05/03/2024
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X

b0,

oF MINES
TOTAL

4 ﬁﬂ ¢ '/,?%m}%e.

«.

oy, VY 4R/ 50

4. TYPEOF SERVICE:

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT
(CONSULT POSTHASTER FOR FEE5)

1.gmmuw(mum).

to whom and dats defivered ...............

(The restricted deilvery fee Is charged in adcition
® the return recelpt fee.)

|
|
:
g
:
:

2. [J RESTRICTED DELIVERY

3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED T0:
wersoz; v Benla

PS Form 3811, July 1882

(Ahways ebtain signsture of addressee or agent)

FROM:

Customer Number, if any:

G ¢

40

%

7

%\%Q

\

* cAmb.vO 19 Acodoa Label 11-B¢Apr. 1983

02.0.2

_:___.:xoq

Clerk o

P 0_2IP Cooe \

Date in Em n %\A

6-1.4. {2

[] To Wnom & Date Del
[ ] To Whom. Date

Receiving §

2o (¢

Return Receipt Service
& Adadress of Del

* GPO: 1962379580

05/03/2024

D TEOFDELNERY&
0CT 26 1984

RETURN RECEIPT

U
INSURANCE COVERAGE
See USPS Notice 7 ur Notice 63

Weignt

[

Postage
& Fees §

fnust D€ made within 90
aays Claim forms may be obtained at the post oftice of mailing
* This receipt must be presented wh claim s filea

EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE

___-Customer Receipt




SOUTH PENN :
o:L. CO. LEASE =
1 Aol

b ',’~.’39¢m1:.x\:a>R W'“‘"‘ 39°10

8TIO' SouTH

/‘t( Q720" wWesT

/M c. SWEENEY

81°0T¥ «=rex

1393 Ac
|
"y g
o 5 f’oA.IEP'fs.. Q o
l ¥P
/ \ g
X
.
& \
% : \
CHAs Moo
60 Ac. WM. H. MOORE
-,6 AC-
| | THE uuousun:o; HEREBY CERTIFY
FILE woO. THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE
DRAWING NO. | |eZST OF MY KNOWLEDSE AND BELIEF AND
: ‘e ' SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED
SCA A 2500 . ;
NINIL:JN DEGREE OF " 18Y LAW AND THE REGULATIONS (ISSUED
ACCURACY - 1580 ek zv:&:nsscmuo BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
PROVEN SOURCE oOF ! (,.em,_@@u%e
ELEVATION .01 _ELEV, 719" e S57 PLACE SEAL HERE

(+)oeporzs LOCATION OF
WELL UNITED STATES
ropooumlc MAPS

FORM IV-¢ '

(s-78

APl WELL NO.

e : STATE counn'
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 4
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL .»Lcas.az_uomo INJECTION __WASTE DISPOSAL ..
(iIr"sas”, nooocflon..nc_troaAu

DATE 26 SEPTEMBER ,19 1%
OPERATOR'S wgLL NO H-854

PERNIT

Locxﬂ‘lon ELEVATION 335' ___WATER SHED _DEVILHOLE CREEK.

LEASE NO.

: ‘ ms‘rmc‘r‘/:G.RA.& COUNTY _RITCHIE :
QUADRANSL R _._L_RP Vz' rrraviies /S :

SURFACE OWNIR ACREAGE 58.7 Ac.

OIL & GAS ROVALTY owm W&i&mﬂuuu ACREASE) 505 /2024,

morouo mu PRILL Y CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER ___REDRILL ___ FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE —__PLUS OFF OLD FORMATION —__PERFORATE nNEW
FORMATION . OTHER PHYSI|CAL CHANSE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ulum__..cum OUT AMD REPLVS
TARGET FPORMATION BIG MLTUM e ESTIMATED DOEPTH . 2100° _

vaLL oaun""«/ﬁq,)tﬁ“ ¢ TerE DTSISNATED AGEMT NARBEAL.AA.U@HI___._
ADORESS <L/ ¥2y: E’me»wr*mu’ — fODRESS SMITHVILLE, Wi VA. 26178

Par|iers .bu.»-’ @4 d4(4

47 -085 . 4¥%#33 /f%

Wi - £8FF LIy




-LBWC STATE OF WEST VIRGINTA Date May 2 1982
JEPARTMENT CF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Opcrator's
Well Ro.  H-854_
AP1 Well
Mo, &7 - BES. o= AHD3
State County Permit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No.

, (If Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR Haught, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT _ Warren R. Haught
appress_ Rt. 3, Box 14 ADDRESS Smithville, WY 26178

Smithville, WV 26178

Gas Purchase Contract No. and Date

Meter Chart Code

(Month, day and year)

Bung OF Foanr fachaser . Rosedye Bowll Bac. Oopocerat fnn
1400 Charleston National Plaza P.0O. Box 3752
(Street or P. 0. Box)
Charlesbon WV 25337
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code ] FERC Buyer Code
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:
107
[Ea (1) 1Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) %ection of NGPA Categorv Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced

[] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

recovery technology.

Warren R. Haught Agent
Name (Print) Title
Signature

RE. 3., Box- 14

Street or P. O. Box

‘

. . . >
City tate 1p Code
(lQh___j%llﬁﬁﬁgl___

Area one er

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be
purcha

well a

(NGPA) ;

the of
be heg

entitfl
and an
as the

days,
go t

completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy tc be returned to Operator/Applicant and
ser, if known).
The Department of Mines has received a request,[ ] for certification of the above described

s meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,
[Clor for determinacéff that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology

5

Section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA}

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of , 18 B
fice of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may
rd, there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [_]is. {_] is not
ed to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
y additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter

matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will

determination.
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

UN2 1982

Date [received by
Jurisdictional Agency

05/03/2024



L A A 1
DATE : i A BUYER-SELLER CODE
IPANTS : 1‘/\ oy Z/
WELL OPERATOR: /X A A g n T o Ve :

il 7
F‘!RFT PURCHASER: /% B Ay LA 3, FOYV\ &Qs COrin. —_—

OTHER:

! . .-\ "
Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division e

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

JR060a 107055 9Yg3 )

Use Above File Number on all Communications T T AT P

SYRIR Y o 0 §

W.

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

-121 / Items not completed - Line No-?,U,“ 70 QgLe9 u/g]fod/

1V-1 Agent - J Wa V'f'ﬁﬂ_ﬁ‘ ‘)(nu elfl'f
IV-6 Well Plat l

2.
‘. 1V-2 Well Permit L =
IV-35 Well Record / Drilling ,/ Deepening e
IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only = Was 0il Produced? — Ratio e
7 IV-39 Annual Production - years
; IV-40 90 day Production — Days off line: o
‘;. Iv-48 Application for certification. Complete? / L
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 — 53 — 54 -@- 26 - 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavit Signed )/
18—28‘. Other: Survey X Logs Geological Charts

‘ Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

(5)  Date commenced: Y - 9 - g4 Date completed o /é ~ Z 2 Deepened SRl S—
(5!) Production Depth: KPS 5 £- 3 QLL e
(SP Production Formation: —-DQLQ_b_LQXJ S }1 a[-e_ e
(5 Final Open Flow: ly 5 McCEg R .
(5 After Frac. R. P. Ma: {2 Ar e

(6? Other Gas Test: T s

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: S
(8# Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days - —_—

(8){ Line Pressure: e PSIG from Darlv Repor:
(S)’ 01l Production: - From Completion Report -

10—17.‘ Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done A0

|
10—17.‘ Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? /

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informacionOWQZ‘]-
7 P

-~

Additipnal information Does computer program confirm?

Wwas Deferminacion Objected to By Whom?

—_—— L e

75

RO N





